

## [Download Full Version AZ-204 Exam Dumps\(Updated in Feb/2023\)](#)

Targets	Answer Area
Expect	<pre>&lt;policies&gt; &lt;inbound&gt; &lt;base /&gt; &lt;cache-lookup caching-type=" Internal " downstream-caching-type = " Private " &gt;    &lt;vary-by-header&gt;     Authorization   &lt;/vary-by-header&gt; &lt;/cache-lookup&gt; &lt;/inbound&gt; &lt;/policies&gt;</pre>
Public	
Private	
Internal	
External	
Authorization	

### QUESTION 113

You are developing an Azure function that connects to an Azure SQL Database instance. The function is triggered by an Azure Storage queue.

You receive reports of numerous `System.InvalidOperationException`s with the following message: "Timeout expired. The timeout period elapsed prior to obtaining a connection from the pool. This may have occurred because all pooled connections were in use and max pool size was reached."

You need to prevent the exception.

What should you do?

- A. In the `host.json` file, decrease the value of the `batchSize` option
- B. Convert the trigger to Azure Event Hub
- C. Convert the Azure Function to the Premium plan
- D. In the `function.json` file, change the value of the `type` option to `queueScaling`

**Correct Answer: A**

#### Explanation:

With the Premium plan the max outbound connections per instance is unbounded compared to the 600 active (1200 total) in a Consumption plan.

Note:

The number of available connections is limited partly because a function app runs in a sandbox environment. One of the restrictions that the sandbox imposes on your code is a limit on the number of outbound connections, which is currently 600 active (1,200 total) connections per instance. When you reach this limit, the functions runtime writes the following message to the logs: Host thresholds exceeded: Connections.

Reference:

<https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/azure/azure-functions/manage-connections>

<https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/azure/azure-functions/functions-scale#service-limits>

[AZ-204 Exam Dumps](#) [AZ-204 PDF Dumps](#) [AZ-204 VCE Dumps](#) [AZ-204 Q&As](#)

<https://www.ensurepass.com/AZ-204.html>

## [Download Full Version AZ-204 Exam Dumps\(Updated in Feb/2023\)](#)

### QUESTION 114

#### HOTSPOT

You are developing an ASP.NET Core time sheet application that runs as an Azure Web App. Users of the application enter their time sheet information on the first day of every month.

The application uses a third-party web service to validate data.

The application encounters periodic server errors due to errors that result from calling a third-party web server. Each request to the third-party server has the same chance of failure.

You need to configure an Azure Monitor alert to detect server errors unrelated to the third-party service. You must minimize false-positive alerts.

How should you complete the Azure Resource Manager template? To answer, select the appropriate options in the answer area.

NOTE: Each correct selection is worth one point.

```
"type": "Microsoft.Insights/metricAlerts",
"properties": {
  "criteria": {
    "odata.type": "...",
    "allOf": [
      {
        "criterionType": "
        DynamicThresholdCriterion
        SingleResourceMultipleMetricCriteria
      }
    ]
  }
}
```

**Correct Answer:**

## [Download Full Version AZ-204 Exam Dumps\(Updated in Feb/2023\)](#)

```
"type": "Microsoft.Insights/metricAlerts",
"properties": {
  "criteria": {
    "odata.type": "...",
    "allof": [
      {
        "criterionType": "
        DynamicThresholdCriterion
        SingleResourceMultipleMetricCriteria
      }
    ]
  }
}
```

The image shows a JSON configuration for a Microsoft Insights metric alert. The 'criterionType' dropdown is set to 'DynamicThresholdCriterion'. The 'metricName' dropdown is set to 'Http4xx'. The 'alertSensitivity' dropdown is set to 'Low'.

### QUESTION 115

#### HOTSPOT

A company is developing a Java web app. The web app code is hosted in a GitHub repository located at <https://github.com/Contoso/webapp>.

The web app must be evaluated before it is moved to production. You must deploy the initial code release to a deployment slot named staging.

You need to create the web app and deploy the code.

How should you complete the commands? To answer, select the appropriate options in the answer area.

NOTE: Each correct selection is worth one point.

## [Download Full Version AZ-204 Exam Dumps\(Updated in Feb/2023\)](#)

### Answer Area

```
gitrepo=https://github.com/Contoso/webapp
webappname=businesswebapp
resourcegroupname=BusinessAppResourceGroup
```

az	<div><div></div><div>group</div><div>webapp</div><div>appservice plan</div><div>webapp deployment slot</div><div>webapp deployment source</div></div>	create --location centralus --name \$resourcegroupname
az	<div><div></div><div>group</div><div>webapp</div><div>appservice plan</div><div>webapp deployment slot</div><div>webapp deployment source</div></div>	create --name \$webappname --resource-group \$resourcegroupname --sku S3
az	<div><div></div><div>group</div><div>webapp</div><div>appservice plan</div><div>webapp deployment slot</div><div>webapp deployment source</div></div>	create --name \$webappname --resource-group \$resourcegroupname --plan \$webappname
az	<div><div></div><div>group</div><div>webapp</div><div>appservice plan</div><div>webapp deployment slot</div><div>webapp deployment source</div></div>	create --name \$webappname --resource-group \$resourcegroupname --slot staging
az	<div><div></div><div>group</div><div>webapp</div><div>appservice plan</div><div>webapp deployment slot</div><div>webapp deployment source</div></div>	config --name \$webappname --resource-group \$resourcegroupname \ --slot staging --repo-url \$gitrepo --branch master --manual-integration

**Correct Answer:**

## [Download Full Version AZ-204 Exam Dumps\(Updated in Feb/2023\)](#)

### Answer Area

```
gitrepo=https://github.com/Contoso/webapp
webappname=businesswebapp
resourcegroupname=BusinessAppResourceGroup
```

az	<div><div></div><div>group</div><div>webapp</div><div>appservice plan</div><div>webapp deployment slot</div><div>webapp deployment source</div></div>	create --location centralus --name \$resourcegroupname
az	<div><div></div><div>group</div><div>webapp</div><div>appservice plan</div><div>webapp deployment slot</div><div>webapp deployment source</div></div>	create --name \$webappname --resource-group \$resourcegroupname --sku S3
az	<div><div></div><div>group</div><div>webapp</div><div>appservice plan</div><div>webapp deployment slot</div><div>webapp deployment source</div></div>	create --name \$webappname --resource-group \$resourcegroupname --plan \$webappname
az	<div><div></div><div>group</div><div>webapp</div><div>appservice plan</div><div>webapp deployment slot</div><div>webapp deployment source</div></div>	create --name \$webappname --resource-group \$resourcegroupname --slot staging
az	<div><div></div><div>group</div><div>webapp</div><div>appservice plan</div><div>webapp deployment slot</div><div>webapp deployment source</div></div>	config --name \$webappname --resource-group \$resourcegroupname \ --slot staging --repo-url \$gitrepo --branch master --manual-integration

### QUESTION 116

#### HOTSPOT

You are developing an ASP.NET Core web application. You plan to deploy the application to Azure Web App for Containers.

The application needs to store runtime diagnostic data that must be persisted across application restarts. You have the following code:

```
public void SaveDiagData(string data)
{
    var path = Environment.GetEnvironmentVariable("DIAGDATA")
    File.WriteAllText(Path.Combine(path, "data"), data);
}
```

You need to configure the application settings so that diagnostic data is stored as required.

How should you configure the web app's settings? To answer, select the appropriate options in the answer area.

NOTE: Each correct selection is worth one point.